
3° PROVA COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA

Castelvetrano 14 maggio 2023

CATEGORIA UNDER 18

pos pilota Vespa Club tempo pen.
tempo 

totale 

class. 

manche
tempo pen.

tempo 

totale

class. 

manche
1

a 

manche

2
a 

manche

totale 

punti

1 Zaffuto Giuseppe Caccamo 1.42.53 1 1.30.39 1 1.30.39 25 25 50

2 La Mattina Gabriele Caccamo 4.36.58 4 1.40.28 2 1.40.28 13 20 33

3 Gaeta Antonino Caccamo 1.49.97 2 4.54.14 7 1.49.97 20 9 29

4 Muriella Luca Caccamo 4.53.01 5 1.51.84 3 1.51.84 11 16 27

5 Campisi Lorenzo Caccamo 2.12.67 3 2.00.16 4 2.00.16 16 13 29

6 Burgio Alice Agrigento 6.29.81 8 4.40.39 5 4.40.39 8 11 19

7 Pisano Pasquale Agrigento 5.04.74 6 4.49.37 6 4.49.37 10 10 #RIF!

8 Pisano Davide Agrigento 5.59.92 7 6.31.34 8 5.59.92 9 8 #RIF!

1
a
 manche 2

a
 manche

tempo 

migliore

punteggio Coppa Italia
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3° PROVA COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA

Castelvetrano 14 maggio 2023

CATEGORIA ASOOLUTA

pos pilota Vespa Club tempo pen.
tempo 

totale 

class. 

manche
tempo pen.

tempo 

totale

class. 

manche
1

a 

manche

2
a 

manche

totale 

punti

1 Agliata Angelo Canicattì 1.27.13 1 1.22.74 1 1.22.74 25 25 50

2 Zaffuto Giuseppe Caccamo 1.42.53 3 1.30.39 2 1.30.39 16 20 36

3 Amabile Giorgio Castelvetrano 1.42.75 4 1.32.92 3 1.32.92 13 16 29

4 Zaffuto Vincenzo Caccamo 1.51.68 10 1.33.72 4 1.33.72 6 13 19

5 Cipolla Leandro Agrigento 1.45.27 5 1.34.28 5 1.34.28 11 11 22

6 Pisano Salvatore Agrigento 1.46.65 6 1.39.89 6 1.39.89 10 10 20

7 La Mattina Gabriele Caccamo 4.36.58 1.40.28 7 1.40.28 0 9 9

8 Burgio Calogero Agrigento 1.41.43 2 1.40.76 8 1.40.76 20 8 28

9 Pedalino Salvatore Agrigento 1.48.52 7 1.41.88 9 1.41.88 9 7 16

10 Coletti Gabriele Caccamo 1.53.43 11 1.42.04 10 1.42.04 5 6 11

11 Murania Vito Castelvetrano 4.43.31 0 1.43.85 11 1.43.85 0 5 5

12 Muriella Dario Caccamo 1.55.40 12 1.45.25 12 1.45.25 4 4 8

13 Sansone Danilo Termini Im. 1.49.70 8 1.47.06 13 1.47.06 8 3 11

14 Gaeta Antonino Caccamo 1.49.97 9 4.54.14 1.49.97 7 0 7

15 Muriella Luca Caccamo 4.53.01 1.51.84 14 1.51.84 0 2 2

16 Pisano Vincenzo Agrigento 1.57.14 13 4.46.52 1.57.14 3 0 3

17 Campisi Lorenzo Caccamo 2.12.67 15 2.00.16 15 2.00.16 1 1 2

18 Gallo Gerlando Agrigento 2.10.37 14 2.01.66 2.01.66 2 0 2

19 Vassallo Fabio Mazara d.V. 2.16.11 2.08.78 2.08.78 0 0 0

20 Cecere Francesco Mazara d.V. 2.24.41 2.09.74 2.09.74 0 0 0

21 Scirè Andrea Castelvetrano 5.07.30 2.11.51 2.11.51 0 0 0

22 Ferrante Giovanni Mazara d.V. 2.33.06 2.16.23 2.16.23 0 0 0

1
a
 manche 2

a
 manche

tempo 

migliore

punteggio Coppa Italia
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23 Cerami Danilo Caccamo 2.32.82 2.21.63 2.21.63 0 0 0

24 Novello Giuseppe Caccamo 2.43.82 2.32.94 2.32.94 0 0 0

25 Butera Salvatore Termini Im. 5.44.64 2.35.75 2.35.75 0 0 0

26 Pirrone Loris Agrigento 5.45.25 2.39.38 2.39.38 0 0 0

27 Mangogna Mario Mazara d. V. 3.14.52 2.47.97 2.47.97 0 0 0

28 La Terza Alfredo Termini Im. 3.18.26 2.53.06 2.53.06 0 0 0

29 La Mattina Gianni Baucina 3.04.90 5.45.83 3.04.90 0 0 0

30 Bono Lisa Mazara d. V. 4.27.41 6.05.49 4.27.41 0 0 0

31 Burgio Alice Agrigento 6.29.81 4.40.39 4.40.39 0 0 0

32 Pisano Pasquale Agrigento 5.04.74 4.49.37 4.49.37 0 0 0

33 Mangiaracina Sandro Mazara d. V. 4.51.72 np 4.51.72 0 0 0

34 Sansone Giovanni Termini Im. 6.10.45 5.26.16 5.26.16 0 0 0

35 Di Stefano Gaetano Mazara d. V. 6.03.53 5.27.41 5.27.41 0 0 0

36 Mangiaracina Vito Castelvetrano 5.47.38 NP 5.47.38 0 0 0

37 Pisano Davide Agrigento 5.59.92 6.31.34 5.59.92 0 0 0

38 Bonanno Marco Bagheria 6.34.40 np 6.34.40 0 0 0
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3° PROVA COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA

Castelvetrano 14 maggio 2023

CATEGORIA PROMO

pos pilota Vespa Club tempo pen.
tempo 

totale 

class. 

manche
tempo pen.

tempo 

totale

class. 

manche
1

a 

manche

2
a 

manche

totale 

punti

1 Agliata Angelo Canicattì 1.27.13 1 1.22.74 1 1.22.74 25 25 50

2 Amabile Giorgio Castelvetrano 1.42.75 2 1.32.92 2 1.32.92 20 20 40

3 Zaffuto Vincenzo Caccamo 1.51.68 4 1.33.72 3 1.33.72 13 16 29

4 Pisano Salvatore Agrigento 1.46.65 3 1.39.89 4 1.39.89 16 13 29

5 Coletti Gabriele Caccamo 1.53.43 5 1.42.04 5 1.42.04 11 11 22

6 Murania Vito Castelvetrano 4.43.31 11 1.43.85 6 1.43.85 5 10 15

7 Muriella Dario Caccamo 1.55.40 6 1.45.25 7 1.45.25 10 9 19

8 Scirè Andrea Castelvetrano 5.07.30 13 2.11.51 8 2.11.51 3 8 11

9 Cerami Danilo Caccamo 2.32.82 7 2.21.63 9 2.21.63 9 7 16

10 Novello Giuseppe Caccamo 2.43.82 8 2.32.94 10 2.32.94 8 6 14

11 Butera Salvatore Termini Im. 5.44.64 14 2.35.75 11 2.35.75 2 5 7

12 Mangogna Mario Mazara d. V. 3.14.52 9 2.47.97 12 2.47.97 7 4 11

13 Bono Lisa Mazara d. V. 4.27.41 10 6.05.49 14 4.27.41 6 2 8

14 Mangiaracina Sandro Mazara d. V. 4.51.72 12 np 0 4.51.72 4 0 4

15 Di Stefano Gaetano Mazara d. V. 6.03.53 15 5.27.41 13 5.27.41 1 3 4

16 Bonanno Marco Bagheria 6.34.40 16 np 0 6.34.40 0 0 0

1
a
 manche 2

a
 manche

tempo 

migliore

punteggio Coppa Italia
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3° PROVA COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA

Castelvetrano 14 maggio 2023

CATEGORIA PX

pos pilota Vespa Club tempo pen.
tempo 

totale 

class. 

manche
tempo pen.

tempo 

totale

class. 

manche
1

a 

manche

2
a 

manche

totale 

punti

1 Cipolla Leandro Agrigento 1.45.27 2 1.34.28 1 1.34.28 20 25 45

2 Burgio Calogero Agrigento 1.41.43 1 1.40.76 2 1.40.76 25 20 45

3 Pedalino Salvatore Agrigento 1.48.52 3 1.41.88 3 1.41.88 16 16 32

4 Sansone Danilo Termini Im. 1.49.70 4 1.47.06 4 1.47.06 13 13 26

5 Pisano Vincenzo Agrigento 1.57.14 5 4.46.52 11 1.57.14 11 5 16

6 Gallo Gerlando Agrigento 2.10.37 6 2.01.66 5 2.01.66 10 11 21

7 Vassallo Fabio Mazara d.V. 2.16.11 7 2.08.78 6 2.08.78 9 10 19

8 Cecere Francesco Mazara d.V. 2.24.41 8 2.09.74 7 2.09.74 8 9 17

9 Ferrante Giovanni Mazara d.V. 2.33.06 9 2.16.23 8 2.16.23 7 8 15

10 Pirrone Loris Agrigento 5.45.25 12 2.39.38 9 2.39.38 4 7 11

11 La Terza Alfredo Termini Im. 3.18.26 11 2.53.06 10 2.53.06 5 6 11

12 La Mattina Gianni Baucina 3.04.90 10 5.45.83 13 3.04.90 6 3 9

13 Sansone Giovanni Termini Im. 6.10.45 14 5.26.16 12 5.26.16 2 4 6

14 Mangiaracina Vito Castelvetrano 5.47.38 13 NP 3 0 3

1
a
 manche 2

a
 manche

tempo 

migliore

punteggio Coppa Italia
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3° PROVA COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA

Castelvetrano 14 maggio 2023

CATEGORIA SQUADRE

pos Vespa Club Piloti Cat. punti
totale 

punti

class. 

manche
punti

totale 

punti

class. 

manche
1

a 

manche

2
a 

manche

totale 

punti

Cipolla Leandro PX 20 25

Pisano Salvatore Promo 16 13

Burgio Calogero PX 25 20

Zaffuto Giuseppe U 18 25 25

Zaffuto Vincenzo Promo 13 16

La Mattina Gabriele U 18 13 20

Amabile Giorgio Promo 20 20

Murania Vito Promo 5 10

Scirè Andrea Promo 3 8

Vassallo Fabio PX 9 10

Cecere Francesco PX 8 9

Ferrante Giovanni PX 7 8

Agliata Angelo Promo 25 25

Sansone Danilo PX 13 13

La Terza Alfredo PX 5 6

Butera Salvatore Promo 2 5

La Mattina Gianni PX 6 3

187 BAUCINA 9 96 3 9

5 CANICATTI 25 25

1 AGRIGENTO 61 58

3 CASTELVETRANO

2 CACCAMO

4 MAZARA DEL V. 24 27

112 20 25 45

51 11 13 24

44 10

50 13 11 24

6 TERMINI IMERESE 20 24

punteggio Coppa Italia

16 16 32

10 20

25 20 45

66

1
a
 manche 2

a
 manche

totale 

punti

28 38

51 61

119
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Bonanno Marco Promo 0 0

187 BAUCINA 9 96 3 9

8 BAGHERIA 0 0 0 8 8 16
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